

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17906/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2012 in AP No.139/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GHANSHYAM SHARMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH CITY PROJECTS(KOLKATA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitish Messey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioners,
Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master